## 503827204 05/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3873853 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOJI MURAKAMI	08/11/2010
TAKUYA TORAMOTO	08/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON SHINYAKU CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Address: 14, KISSHOIN NISHINOSHO MONGUCHICHO	
Internal Address:	MINAMI-KU	
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8550	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15155202

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63971/0043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAJIME SAKAI

SIGNATURE: /Hajime Sakai/
DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503827204 REEL: 038600 FRAME: 0986

Docket No.: 086645-0031

## **ASSIGNMENT**

title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Docket No.: 086645-0031

SIC	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
1)	INVENTORS  Koji Janakani Name: Koji MURAKAMI	DATE SIGNED Acs. 11. 2016
2)	Name: Koji MURAKAMI  Takuya Toramoto  Name: Takuya TORAMOTO	Aug. 11. 2010
<b>3)</b>	Name: Takuya TORAMOTO	
4)	Name:	,
5)	Name:	
6)	Name:	
~	Nama:	MANAGEMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASS